purchase agreement (""SPA"") with Zinton Sdn Bhd (""Purchaser"") for the disposal of the Sale Shares, representing its entire
equity interest in Poly-Ply Industries Sdn. Bhd for a cash consideration of RM9.1 million subject to the terms and conditions
as set out in the SPA. All conditions precedent in respect of the disposal pursuant to the SPA have been met on 4 December
2020. The disposal is deemed completed on 11 December 2020 following the transfer of the Sale Shares to the Purchaser on
the said date.

	 The disposal is deemed as a related party transaction pursuant to Paragraph 10.08 of the Main Market Listing Requirements
of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad (""Bursa Securities"") (""Listing Requirements"") by virtue of Mr. Lin Kai Min being the
Director of the Purchaser as well as his interest as a substantial shareholder of the Purchaser. As at the reporting date, Mr. Lin
Kai Min is also the Managing Director and a major shareholder of the Group.

35.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

						   	 As previously
							   reported	 Adjustment	 As restated
	 Group					   RM	 RM	 RM

	 The Company Statement of profit or loss and other
	   comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2019
	 Administrative expenses			   (5,517,391)	  (4,905)	  (5,512,486)
	 Finance cost				   (455,460)	  3,789 	  (451,671)

	 Statement of financial position as of 31 December 2019
	 Right of use assets			   -   	  57,726 	  57,726
	 Current liability : Lease liability			   -	  12,228 	  12,228
	 Non-Current liability : Lease liability			   -   	  44,382 	  44,382

	 Statement of changes in equity
	 Accumulated losses			   (10,628,710)	  1,116 	  (10,627,594)

	 Based on the arrangement, a total accumulated losses of RM1,116 leases has been adjusted  for retrospectively to reflect the

effect in prior year. Similarly, the finance cost recognised in prior year amounting to RM3,789 is adjusted accordingly in the
Company's book. The above have now been  corrected by way of retrospective adjustments, and accordingly the following
accounts in prior year have been restated to reflect the above adjustments.

36. 	 COMPARATIVES

	 The comparatives figures have been audited by a firm of chartered accountants other than Al Jafree Salihin Kuzaimi PLT.